
Niagara (5-10) -vs- NJIT (6-10)
3/15/2026 at Newark, New Jersey

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hayden Morrison ()
Loss: Hayden Estes ()
Save: Luke Glenn ()
HBP: Johnny Montgomery, Rece Allensworth
PB: Rees Kozar (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gregory Kiewitt First: Andy Simons Third Base: Austin Adam 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:38   Attendance: 103   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Niagara 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 8 14 1
NJIT 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 2 4

Niagara 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Brooks ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Elijha Hammill cf 5 0 0 0 1 2 1
Noah Konings rf 6 0 4 0 0 0 2
Rees Kozar c 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
Tyler Vivacqua 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Curtis McKay 1b 4 2 0 0 1 1 1
Nick Cote dh 5 1 3 1 0 0 3
    Matthew Ganschow pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Milk lf 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Carter Aarts 3b 5 1 2 5 0 0 3
Gage Wheaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnny Montgomery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Morrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eddie Dolansky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rece Allensworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Glenn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 8 14 8 4 5 13

2B: Noah Konings (1); Nick Cote (1); Nate Milk (1)
HR: Carter Aarts (1)
SH: Jacob Brooks (1)
SB: Jacob Brooks (2); Curtis McKay (1)
E: Curtis McKay (1)

NJIT 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Campbell dh 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Austin Francis lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jack Stead 2b 2 2 0 0 2 2 0
Lorenzo Camilleri 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Connor Klock c 4 0 0 1 1 1 3
Andrew Hart cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rowin O'Connor 3b 3 0 0 1 1 3 2
Jake Meyers rf 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Tyler Huzzy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Levin rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sheehan O'Connor ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Landon Parker ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ben Robinson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tate Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Estes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Talon Mihalinac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Rippo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 2 5 9 10 8

2B: Austin Francis (1)
SF: Lorenzo Camilleri (1)
CS: Jake Meyers (1)
HBP: Jack Stead (1); Lorenzo Camilleri (1); Jake Meyers (1)
E: Lorenzo Camilleri (1); Connor Klock (1); Sheehan O'Connor (1);
Tate Jones (1)

Niagara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gage Wheaton 1.1 1 5 4 7 1 1 0 0 0 5 12 3 0 44
Johnny Montgomery 2.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 8 10 3 2 27
Hayden Morrison (W, ) 3.0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 2 40
Eddie Dolansky 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Rece Allensworth 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 18
Luke Glenn (S, ) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 10
Totals 2 6 5 9 10 1 0 3 0 28 41 11 5 149

NJIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tate Jones 5.0 6 5 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 5 94
Hayden Estes (L, ) 0.0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 –
Talon Mihalinac 2.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 2 38
Conner Rippo 2.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 4 23
Totals 14 8 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 43 48 11 11 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Niagara - Top of 1st NIA NJI
Jacob Brooks struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Elijha Hammill out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Noah Konings singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Rees Kozar struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

NJIT - Bottom of 1st NIA NJI
Cole Campbell walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Austin Francis doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Cole Campbell scored. 0 1
Jack Stead walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Lorenzo Camilleri infield fly to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Connor Klock walked (3-1 BBFBB); Jack Stead advanced to second; Austin Francis advanced to third. 0 1
Andrew Hart infield fly to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
Rowin O'Connor walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Connor Klock advanced to second; Jack Stead advanced to third;
Austin Francis scored. 0 2
Jake Meyers walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Rowin O'Connor advanced to second; Connor Klock advanced to third;
Jack Stead scored. 0 3
Sheehan O'Connor struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 3

Niagara - Top of 2nd NIA NJI
Tyler Vivacqua flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Curtis McKay walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 3
Curtis McKay stole second. 0 3
Nick Cote grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF); Curtis McKay advanced to third. 0 3
Nate Milk doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Curtis McKay scored. 1 3
Carter Aarts flied out to rf (2-2 BKFFB). 1 3

NJIT - Bottom of 2nd NIA NJI
Cole Campbell lined out to ss (0-0). 1 3
Austin Francis walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Austin Francis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Jack Stead walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 1 3
Johnny Montgomery to p for Gage Wheaton. 1 3
Lorenzo Camilleri hit by pitch (1-2 KSH); Jack Stead advanced to second; Austin Francis advanced to third. 1 3
Connor Klock reached first on a fielding error by 1b, RBI (2-1 BBF); Lorenzo Camilleri advanced to second;
Jack Stead scored, unearned; Austin Francis scored. 1 5
Andrew Hart flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 1 5
Rowin O'Connor struck out looking (1-2 SKFFBK). 1 5

Niagara - Top of 3rd NIA NJI
Jacob Brooks grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 1 5
Elijha Hammill walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB). 1 5
Noah Konings flied out to rf (0-1 S). 1 5
Rees Kozar flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 5

NJIT - Bottom of 3rd NIA NJI
Jake Meyers hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 1 5
Jake Meyers out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5
Sheehan O'Connor grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 5
Cole Campbell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 5

Niagara - Top of 4th NIA NJI



Tyler Vivacqua grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 1 5
Curtis McKay flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 5
Nick Cote singled (3-2 BFFFBB). 1 5
Nate Milk reached first on a throwing error by p (0-1 S); Nick Cote advanced to third. 1 5
Carter Aarts flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NJIT - Bottom of 4th NIA NJI
Austin Francis flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 1 5
Jack Stead struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 5
Lorenzo Camilleri flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 5

Niagara - Top of 5th NIA NJI
Jacob Brooks grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5
Elijha Hammill struck out looking (3-2 KSBFBBFFFK). 1 5
Noah Konings singled to left field (0-0). 1 5
Rees Kozar flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 1 5

NJIT - Bottom of 5th NIA NJI
Hayden Morrison to p for Johnny Montgomery. 1 5
Connor Klock struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 5
Andrew Hart grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBS). 1 5
Rowin O'Connor struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 5

Niagara - Top of 6th NIA NJI
Tyler Vivacqua reached first on a throwing error by 1b (0-0). 1 5
Curtis McKay reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1 S); Tyler Vivacqua advanced to second, advanced
to third on a muffed throw by ss, assist by p. 1 5
Nick Cote singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Curtis McKay advanced to second; Tyler Vivacqua scored,
unearned. 2 5
Nate Milk singled through the left side (1-2 KFB); Nick Cote advanced to second; Curtis McKay advanced to
third. 2 5
Hayden Estes to p for Tate Jones. 2 5
Carter Aarts homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Nate Milk scored; Nick Cote scored; Curtis McKay scored,
unearned. 6 5
Jacob Brooks walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 5
Talon Mihalinac to p for Hayden Estes. 6 5
Elijha Hammill struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 6 5
Noah Konings singled to right center (0-0); Jacob Brooks advanced to third. 6 5
Rees Kozar singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Noah Konings advanced to second; Jacob Brooks scored,
unearned. 7 5
Tyler Vivacqua Dropped foul ball, E2 (2-2 KFFBFBF). 7 5
Tyler Vivacqua walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Rees Kozar advanced to second; Noah Konings advanced to third. 7 5
Curtis McKay struck out swinging (2-2 SSBFBS). 7 5
Nick Cote grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 7 5

NJIT - Bottom of 6th NIA NJI
Jake Meyers struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 7 5
Sheehan O'Connor struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 7 5
Cole Campbell struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 7 5

Niagara - Top of 7th NIA NJI
Nate Milk fouled out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 7 5
Carter Aarts grounded out to ss (1-2 SBS). 7 5
Jacob Brooks singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 7 5
Jacob Brooks stole second. 7 5
Jacob Brooks stole third. 7 5



Elijha Hammill flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBF). 7 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

NJIT - Bottom of 7th NIA NJI
Austin Francis singled up the middle (1-2 BFK). 7 5
Jack Stead struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 5
Lorenzo Camilleri flied out to rf to right center (2-1 KBB). 7 5
Connor Klock grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 7 5

Niagara - Top of 8th NIA NJI
Conner Rippo to p for Talon Mihalinac. 7 5
Noah Konings doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 7 5
Rees Kozar flied out to lf (0-0). 7 5
Tyler Vivacqua grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Noah Konings advanced to third. 7 5
Curtis McKay grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 5

NJIT - Bottom of 8th NIA NJI
Eddie Dolansky to p for Hayden Morrison. 7 5
Andrew Hart grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 7 5
Rowin O'Connor struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 5
Tyler Huzzy pinch hit for Jake Meyers. 7 5
Tyler Huzzy flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 7 5

Niagara - Top of 9th NIA NJI
Brody Levin to rf for Tyler Huzzy. 7 5
Nick Cote doubled down the rf line (1-1 BK). 7 5
Matthew Ganschow pinch ran for Nick Cote. 7 5
Nate Milk singled, bunt (3-1 FBBB); Matthew Ganschow advanced to third. 7 5
Carter Aarts singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Nate Milk advanced to second; Matthew Ganschow scored. 8 5
Jacob Brooks reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); Carter Aarts out at second p to ss; Nate Milk
advanced to third. 8 5
Elijha Hammill reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Jacob Brooks out at second 1b unassisted,
interference. 8 5
Noah Konings flied out to cf (0-0). 8 5

NJIT - Bottom of 9th NIA NJI
Rece Allensworth to p for Eddie Dolansky. 8 5
Landon Parker pinch hit for Sheehan O'Connor. 8 5
Landon Parker walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 8 5
Ben Robinson pinch ran for Landon Parker. 8 5
Cole Campbell walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Ben Robinson advanced to second. 8 5
Cole Campbell advanced to second on a passed ball; Ben Robinson advanced to third. 8 5
Austin Francis fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 8 5
Jack Stead hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 5
Luke Glenn to p for Rece Allensworth. 8 5
Lorenzo Camilleri flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BSKB); Ben Robinson scored. 8 6
Connor Klock lined out to p (1-2 KSBF). 8 6


